AUTHORS SELECT TERMS AND CONDITIONS (effective 10/21/2018)

The Fine Print:

- The first copy of any title that is sent becomes the property of The Tiny Bookstore. When the book sells, the author will receive payment according to the amount designated at the time of listing.
- Any books that are sent without registration through the Authors Select program will be considered review copies. Inclusion of unsolicited titles in store inventory will be left to the sole discretion of The Tiny Bookstore.
- By registering for the Authors Select Program, you agree that you have the right to sell, exchange, and/or distribute any materials you submit.
- You also agree that you do not have any contracts or agreements that would keep you from distributing or selling the materials to and/or through The Tiny Bookstore.
- We will pick some books to be featured on our main page and in social media.
- There is a limited number of Plus memberships.
- To keep our lawyers happy, all books submitted for children and youth must be done through the Authors Select Youth program.
- If your book has mature content, the book description will say, "Some mature content."
- The fees charged are not refundable.
- The author is responsible for all fees related to having titles shipped to and from The Tiny Bookstore.
- The author is responsible for insuring all shipments to The Tiny Bookstore.
- The author must notify The Tiny Bookstore before shipping any books for the Authors Select program.
- Author may request the return of all fulfillment copies of books. Author is responsible for all fees involved in transporting fulfillment copies from their location to and from The Tiny Bookstore.
- Fulfillment credits rollover to the next year for renewing members. If you don't renew, you forfeit unused credits the 370th day after the day you paid your fee.
- Plus members have the option of fulfilling orders themselves or having The Tiny Bookstore fulfil the order. Any orders that are author-fulfilled are considered referrals and are not sales by The Tiny Bookstore. In other words: If we don't fulfil it, we don't take a percentage, but you are responsible for sales tax. If you have available fulfillment credits but would prefer to author-fulfill, you must let us know by email.

AUTHORS SELECT TERMS AND CONDITIONS (effective 10/21/2018)

- Authors Select listings will show which titles are fulfilled by The Tiny Bookstore and which titles are author-fulfilled.
- Shipping for items fulfilled by The Tiny Bookstore is billed to the customer.
- Authors Select Basic members must provide a website, email address, or social media messaging account to permit interested readers to purchase the title directly from the author.
- The Tiny Bookstore reserves the right to terminate Authors Select Basic memberships of members who do not complete orders referred from the website within 5 days.
- The Tiny Bookstore does not assume any responsibility for any contractual issues that may arise between you and any party with whom you may have a distributing relationship.